
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

CC: 
Subject: 

Hi Mindy-

Tom Gaul [T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com] 
5/21/2018 2:21:50 PM 
Mindala Wilcox [mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org]; Brian Boxer [/o=ESA/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Brian Boxer294]; Christina Erwin [/o=ESA/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Christina Erwina70]; Netai Basu [N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com] 
Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com] 
RE: LA Clippers: IBEC: 2017-18 Clippers ticket data 

Lisa already forwarded this, but I appreciate you making sure that we got it. Thanks! 

-Tom 

From: Mindala Wilcox [mailto:mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org] 

Sent: Monday, May 21, 2018 1:10 PM 

To: Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; cerwin@esassoc.com; Tom Gaul <T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>; Netai Basu 

<N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com> 

Cc: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com> 

Subject: FW: LA Clippers: IBEC: 2017-18 Clippers ticket data 

fyi 

Respectfully, 

Mindy Wikox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 
Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One fV1anchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 
V( 310) 412-5230 : F{ 310) 412-5681 : r}l'>\l_il_r:g_x,_@_r:_ttyg_[i_i1_g_l§_\J\f_f!_Q_ctg_r_g 

ExcEl.l.ENCE 111 Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed. 

PLEASE COMSIDER THE EMVlRONMEMT BEFORE PRIMTIMG THIS EMAlL. 

From: Chris Holmquist [mailto:CHolmquist@v,rllsonmeanysom] 

Sent: Friday, May 18, 2018 3:29 PM 

To: Mind a I a Wi I cox < !.!.!.YY.Li.f~.9..0.@.;.Lt.Y..9..f.!n.gJ.f.W99.\:.l:gr.g>; Lisa Tri fi I etti (J.!.?.§.@.tr..i..GJ.f.t.t.!.;.9..!.!5~A.!.t!.D.K.;.9.X.!.!.l 
<lisa@Hrlfiletticonsulting.com> 

Cc: Gerard Mccallum <GMcCallum@wilsonmeany.com>; Loren Montgomery <loren@mcadvise.com>; Dennis Kanuk 

(f~.§?.!.!.D.!.?.@.C.!.;.~-~.!Y!.?.~.,_;.9.n.!.l <0..~.0..0..'.?..@.!.!.!.f~.~~.f~.Y.L~!!?.:.~9tD.>; Ge rs hwi n, Dan <g_g~.f.?..b.Y.'!.LD..@.~.9..b..1.§?.!.".IJ.ri..~~-~Y: .. ~;.Q.C.P 
Subject: LA Clippers: IBEC: 2017-18 Clippers ticket data 

Hello Mindy and Lisa: 

We previously provided ZIP code data for Clippers 2017-18 ticket purchases to ESA and Fehr & Peers for use in the IBEC 

transportation analysis. They requested that we further break down the data into categories of individual ticket 

purchase and full-season and half-season ticket purchases, and provide the percentage of each type. 

The attached spreadsheet provides this information; based on the available data for 2017-18 ticket purchases, 

approximately 18% individual game tickets, 71% full season tickets, and 11% half-season tickets. This percentage 

breakdown does not necessarily show the complete and accurate picture for all Clippers ticket purchases, only those for 

which the Clippers were able to provide usable data (complete addresses and ticket info, etc.). 



Please forward this spreadsheet to ESA and Fehr & Peers. 

Best, 

Chris Holmquist 
Wilson Meany 
6701 Center Drive, Suite 950 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 

Phone: (310) 382-9023 
Mobile: (415) 298-3230 


